STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPART\/IENI
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF THE NEW MEXICO OIL  CONSERVATION DIVISION,
THROUGH THE ENFORCEMENT AND COMPLIANCE MANAGER, FOR A
COMPLIANCE ORDER AGAINST CHAPARRAL ENERGY, LLC, FINDING
THAT OPERATOR KNOWINGLY AND WILLFULLY VIOLATED OIL
CONSERVATION DIVISION RULE 19.15.13.1105 NMAC; REQUIRING
OPERATOR TO FILE A C-105 WELL COMPLETION AND RECOMPLETION
REPORT AND LOG FORM BY A DATE CERTAIN; AND ASSESSING
PENALTIES FOR OPERATOR’S KNOWING AND WILLFUL VIOLATION OF
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RULE 19.15.13.1105; EDDY COUNTY, NEW
MEXICO.

CASE NO. 14006

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND
PRE-HEARING STATEMENT

The Oil Conservation Division submits this entry of appearance and pre-hearing
statement pursuant to OCD Rule 1211 [19.15.14.1211 NMAC].

APPEARANCES %:

-~ X
APPLICANT APPLICANT’S ATTORNEY &3 T
O1l Conservation Division Sonny Swazo - N
Energy, Minerals and Natural O1l Conservation Division g f
Resources Department Energy, Minerals and Natural =~ EE__
1220 S. St. Francis Drive Resources Department _30 <

Santa Fe, NM 87505 1220 S. St. Francis Drive _
a Fe, NM 87505 =
Santa Fe,
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RESPONDENT ,

Chaparral Energy, LLC _ No entry of appearance filed.
701 Cedar Lake Blvd

Oklahoma City, OK 73114

STATEMENT OF THE CASE

The O1l Conservation Division (OCD) seeks an order finding that Chaparral Energy, LLC,
knowingly and willfully violated OCD Rule 19.15.13.1105 NMAC by not filing a C-105
Well Completion Report Form for the Roberts 13 No. 001Y well (API No. 30-015-34892)
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within the time limits required under the Rule; requiring Chaparral Energy, LLC, to file a
C-105 Well Completion Report Form for said well by a date certain; and assessing
penalties against Chaparral Energy, LLC, for its knowing and willful violation of OCD
Rule 19.15.13.1105.

According to OCD records, the Roberts 13 No. 001Y well was completed in May 2006.
OCD Rule 19.15.13.1105 requires a C-105 Well Completion Report Form to be filed
within 20 days following the completion or re-completion of any well. Chaparral Energy,
LLC, has not filed a C-105 Well Completion Report Form for said well, and did not
respond to OCD’s July 12, 2007 letter of violation or August 8, 2007 notice of violation.

APPLICANT’S PROPOSED EVIDENCE
WITNESS: ESTIMATED TIME:

Gerry Guye ‘ 30 Minutes
OCD District I Compliance Officer

PROCEDURAL MATTERS

None.

Respectfully submitted
this 10" day of October 2007 by

1vision
Energy, Minerals and Natural
Resources Department

1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, NM 87505

(505) 476-3463

OCD Assistant General Counsel
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
[ hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing pleading was served upon the following

by facsimile at (405) 478-1890 and first class mail this 10" day of October 2007: Chaparral
Energy, LLC; Attn: David Spencer, Manager of Regulatory Affairs; 701 Cedar Lake Blvd;

Oklahoma City, OK 73114
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